
Ohio State (5-3) -vs- UTSA (8-1)
2/27/2026 at Houston, Texas

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: DeBattista (2-0)
Loss: Z. Sigman (1-1)
Save: Simmons (1)
HBP: Z. Sigman, R. Zamora
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Ainsworth First: Michael Dorantes Second Base: Ryan Broussard Third Base: Ron Teague 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:07   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ohio State 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 11 1
UTSA 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 X 6 7 0

Ohio State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Vandenheu cf 3 2 1 0 2 1 1
L. Ellis ss 4 2 2 1 1 0 1
M. Eckelman c 5 0 1 1 0 2 3
N. Furcht rf 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
H. Kaczmar 2b 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
S. Cavaco 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
A. Bemis lf 4 0 1 0 0 3 1
C. Reid dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Simpson 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
G. Kuzniewsk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Z. Sigman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Zamora p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 5 11 5 4 11 9

2B: L. Ellis (2); A. Bemis (1); M. Simpson (1)
HR: N. Furcht (1)
PO: H. Kaczmar (1)
E: M. Eckelman (1)

UTSA 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Miller 1b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Detlefsen lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Haworth rf 3 3 2 2 1 1 0
Stucky c 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Arquette 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Hallmark cf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Gruell dh 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Diaz 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Ballin ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kelley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gutierrez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DeBattista p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simmons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 7 5 4 7 6

2B: Stucky (1); Arquette (1)
HR: Haworth (1)
SB: Hallmark (1)
CS: Miller (1)
HBP: Miller (1); Hallmark (1)

Ohio State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Kuzniewsk 6.0 6 3 3 3 5 1 0 0 0 23 26 8 4 109
Z. Sigman (L, 1-1) 1.0 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 25
R. Zamora 1.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 2 14
Totals 7 6 5 4 7 1 0 2 0 30 36 10 6 148

UTSA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kelley 4.1 6 3 3 4 7 0 0 0 0 18 22 2 3 103
Gutierrez 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 11
DeBattista (W, 2-0) 3.0 5 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 14 14 1 6 50
Simmons (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 19
Totals 11 5 5 4 11 0 0 0 0 37 41 3 12 183



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ohio State - Top of 1st OHI UTS
M. Vandenheu walked. 0 0
L. Ellis doubled down the lf line, RBI; M. Vandenheu scored. 1 0
M. Eckelman struck out swinging. 1 0
N. Furcht grounded out to 3b; L. Ellis advanced to third. 1 0
H. Kaczmar singled up the middle, RBI; L. Ellis scored. 2 0
S. Cavaco grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0

UTSA - Bottom of 1st OHI UTS
Miller grounded out to ss. 2 0
Detlefsen grounded out to 3b. 2 0
Haworth singled through the right side. 2 0
Haworth advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Stucky doubled to right center, RBI; Haworth scored. 2 1
Arquette flied out to cf. 2 1

Ohio State - Top of 2nd OHI UTS
A. Bemis doubled to center field. 2 1
C. Reid struck out swinging. 2 1
M. Simpson struck out swinging. 2 1
M. Vandenheu walked. 2 1
L. Ellis walked; M. Vandenheu advanced to second; A. Bemis advanced to third. 2 1
M. Eckelman out at first 1b to p. 2 1

UTSA - Bottom of 2nd OHI UTS
Hallmark struck out looking. 2 1
Gruell singled to right center. 2 1
Diaz struck out swinging. 2 1
Ballin flied out to rf. 2 1

Ohio State - Top of 3rd OHI UTS
N. Furcht struck out swinging. 2 1
H. Kaczmar singled to center field. 2 1
S. Cavaco walked; H. Kaczmar advanced to second. 2 1
H. Kaczmar out at second p to 2b, picked off. 2 1
A. Bemis struck out swinging. 2 1

UTSA - Bottom of 3rd OHI UTS
Miller walked. 2 1
Miller out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 1
Detlefsen grounded out to ss. 2 1
Haworth struck out swinging. 2 1

Ohio State - Top of 4th OHI UTS
C. Reid fouled out to ss. 2 1
M. Simpson singled through the left side. 2 1
M. Vandenheu struck out looking. 2 1
L. Ellis flied out to lf. 2 1

UTSA - Bottom of 4th OHI UTS



Stucky popped up to 2b. 2 1
Arquette flied out to cf. 2 1
Hallmark flied out to cf. 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ohio State - Top of 5th OHI UTS
M. Eckelman struck out looking. 2 1
N. Furcht homered to left field, RBI. 3 1
Gutierrez to p for Kelley. 3 1
H. Kaczmar struck out swinging. 3 1
S. Cavaco struck out swinging. 3 1

UTSA - Bottom of 5th OHI UTS
Gruell popped up to 1b. 3 1
Diaz flied out to lf. 3 1
Ballin singled to center field. 3 1
Miller walked; Ballin advanced to second. 3 1
Detlefsen grounded out to 2b. 3 1

Ohio State - Top of 6th OHI UTS
DeBattista to p for Gutierrez. 3 1
A. Bemis struck out swinging. 3 1
C. Reid out at first 1b to p. 3 1
M. Simpson doubled to left field. 3 1
M. Vandenheu grounded out to 3b. 3 1

UTSA - Bottom of 6th OHI UTS
Haworth walked. 3 1
Stucky flied out to lf. 3 1
Arquette doubled down the lf line; Haworth advanced to third. 3 1
Hallmark struck out looking. 3 1
Gruell singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Arquette scored; Haworth scored. 3 3
Diaz struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 3

Ohio State - Top of 7th OHI UTS
L. Ellis popped up to 3b. 3 3
M. Eckelman singled to left field. 3 3
N. Furcht singled to right field; M. Eckelman advanced to third. 3 3
H. Kaczmar reached on a fielder's choice; N. Furcht advanced to second; M. Eckelman out at home p to c. 3 3
S. Cavaco grounded out to 2b. 3 3

UTSA - Bottom of 7th OHI UTS
Z. Sigman to p for G. Kuzniewsk. 3 3
Ballin flied out to cf. 3 3
Miller hit by pitch. 3 3
Detlefsen struck out swinging. 3 3
Haworth homered to right field, 2 RBI; Miller scored. 3 5
Stucky walked. 3 5
Arquette struck out swinging. 3 5

Ohio State - Top of 8th OHI UTS
A. Bemis struck out swinging. 3 5
C. Reid grounded out to 2b. 3 5
M. Simpson grounded out to ss. 3 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UTSA - Bottom of 8th OHI UTS
R. Zamora to p for Z. Sigman. 3 5
Hallmark hit by pitch. 3 5
Hallmark stole second. 3 5
Gruell grounded out to 3b; Hallmark advanced to third. 3 5
Diaz grounded out to 1b unassisted; Hallmark scored on an error by c, unearned. 3 6
Ballin lined out to 1b. 3 6

Ohio State - Top of 9th OHI UTS
M. Vandenheu singled to shortstop. 3 6
L. Ellis doubled to left center; M. Vandenheu advanced to third. 3 6
Simmons to p for DeBattista. 3 6
M. Eckelman grounded out to 2b, RBI; L. Ellis advanced to third; M. Vandenheu scored. 4 6
N. Furcht grounded out to 3b, RBI; L. Ellis scored. 5 6
H. Kaczmar grounded out to 2b. 5 6

UTSA - Bottom of 9th OHI UTS


